

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO.: S.A.No.644 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15	11.11.2022	<u>SRS,J</u> Sri Marri Venkata Ramana, learned counsel for respondent would submit that the sole respondent died pending the second appeal. List on 25.11.2022. _____ SRS, J PVD	