

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: S.A.No.644 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
17.	29.08.2023	<u>Dr. KMR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> This application is filed to set aside the abatement order passed in S.A.No.644 of 2019. Heard. Learned counsel for the respondents quoted no objection. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, this interlocutory application is allowed. Dr. KMR, J <u>I.A.No.2 of 2023</u> This application is filed to permit the petitioner to bring the legal representatives of the deceased 1st respondent on record as respondents 4 to 6 in S.A.No.644 of 2019. Heard. Learned counsel for the respondents quoted no objection For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit filed in support of this application, this interlocutory application is allowed. Dr. KMR, J	

Contd...

		<u>S.A.No.644 of 2019</u> Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments. Post on 20.09.2023. Dr. KMR, J <i>MKK</i>	
--	--	--	--